



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04260206 February 06, 2026 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4X97  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** MARTIN **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 68 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45596717201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR5/US1 FROM SE OSPREY ST TO S OF SE HERITAGE BLVD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$782,596.94	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$816,353.75	104.31%
3	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$818,127.65	104.54%
4	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$849,999.99	108.61%
5	R & D PAVING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$879,719.23	112.41%
6	J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$881,042.18	112.58%
7	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,191,591.60	152.26%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 03/03/26 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM  
 END DATE: 03/06/26 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04260206 February 06, 2026      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E4X97  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** MARTIN      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 68 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 45596717201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR5/US1 FROM SE OSPREY ST TO S OF SE HERITAGE BLVD

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, arrow board, PCMS), protections (inlet), asphalt (milling, resurfacing), signing (single-column F&I, single-column remove, sign strip, tubular marker), and pavement markings (RPM, painted, thermoplastic), along State Road 5 (US-1) from Osprey Street to SE Heritage Boulevard for 1.02 miles in Martin County.

**BUDGETARY CONSTRAINTS**

For the purpose of bidding, the Department has established a maximum budget of \$1,200,000.00. This amount is not the Department's official cost estimate for the work but is the budgetary constraint established for this Contract. Submission of a bid under the maximum budget is not a guarantee of Contract Award and cannot be interpreted as an appropriate or awardable bid amount. For this Contract, the Department will reject as non-responsive any bid in which the Bidder submits a bid in excess of the maximum budget amount shown above.

During preparation of the bid, if concerns regarding the Department's maximum budget arise, submit a letter of budget concern to District Maintenance Contracts Administrator by January 19, 2026. The Department will review the letter of budget concern and determine its next course of action. This process is established to provide the opportunity for bid proposal holders for this Contract to express budget constraint issues prior to submission of a bid.

- **PRE-QUALIFIED:** Contractor must be pre-qualified.
- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001      Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	55,000.00000	55,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	81,000.00000	81,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(68.000) DA (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,176.000 ED	0.28000	609.28	0.70000	1,523.20	0.32000	696.32
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,534.000 ED	0.13000	1,499.42	0.20000	2,306.80	0.15000	1,730.10
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		136.000 ED	5.50000	748.00	9.50000	1,292.00	6.40000	870.40
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		164.000 ED	11.00000	1,804.00	19.00000	3,116.00	12.88000	2,112.32
0035 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	165.00000	825.00	230.00000	1,150.00	1,150.00000	5,750.00
0040 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		38,172.000 SY	2.58000	98,483.76	2.40000	91,612.80	3.00000	114,516.00
0045 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,108.000 SY	7.05000	7,811.40	11.50000	12,742.00	12.00000	13,296.00
0050 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		2,042.200 TN	198.42000	405,213.32	235.00000	479,917.00	186.00000	379,849.20
0055 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		91.400 TN	328.64000	30,037.70	366.00000	33,452.40	299.00000	27,328.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$707,031.88</b>		<b>\$736,112.20</b>		<b>\$757,148.94</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0065 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.147 GM	6,097.48000	6,993.81	6,500.00000	7,455.50	10,255.50000	11,763.06
0070 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA	2,117.50000	4,235.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	1,925.00000	3,850.00
0075 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	275.00000	275.00	292.00000	292.00	250.00000	250.00
0080 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		1.000 EA	107.80000	107.80	115.00000	115.00	98.00000	98.00
0085 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		8.000 EA	242.00000	1,936.00	257.00000	2,056.00	220.00000	1,760.00
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		514.000 EA	6.60000	3,392.40	7.00000	3,598.00	6.00000	3,084.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0095 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		69.000 SF	7.15000	493.35	7.50000	517.50	6.50000	448.50
0100 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	15,950.00000	15,950.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
0105 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		249.000 LF	5.45000	1,357.05	5.75000	1,431.75	4.95000	1,232.55
0110 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.179 GM	3,190.00000	571.01	3,200.00000	572.80	2,754.19000	493.00
0115 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		44.000 EA	85.80000	3,775.20	91.00000	4,004.00	78.00000	3,432.00
0120 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.136 GM	3,190.00000	433.84	3,250.00000	442.00	2,772.06000	377.00
0125 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.250 GM	6,402.00000	14,404.50	6,850.00000	15,412.50	5,850.00000	13,162.50
0130 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.039 GM	8,518.40000	332.22	7,000.00000	273.00	5,956.92000	232.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0135 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.631 GM	3,509.00000	5,723.18	3,700.00000	6,034.70	3,188.04000	5,199.69
0140 0711 15171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.295 GM	3,509.00000	1,035.16	3,600.00000	1,062.00	3,135.93000	925.10
0145 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.261 GM	6,435.00000	14,549.54	6,800.00000	15,374.80	5,847.41000	13,220.99
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$75,565.06</b>		<b>\$80,241.55</b>		<b>\$60,978.71</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$782,596.94</b>		<b>\$816,353.75</b>		<b>818,127.65</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC		(6) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	84,900.00000	84,900.00	71,400.00000	71,400.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(68.000) DA (LS)	19,896.09000	19,896.09	65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,176.000 ED	0.01000	21.76	0.55000	1,196.80	0.35000	761.60
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,534.000 ED	0.01000	115.34	0.20000	2,306.80	0.15000	1,730.10
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		136.000 ED	0.01000	1.36	7.70000	1,047.20	12.00000	1,632.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		164.000 ED	15.00000	2,460.00	15.40000	2,525.60	23.50000	3,854.00
0035 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	162.00000	810.00	570.00000	2,850.00	100.00000	500.00
0040 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		38,172.000 SY	2.05000	78,252.60	2.55000	97,338.60	2.50000	95,430.00
0045 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,108.000 SY	6.25000	6,925.00	15.75000	17,451.00	20.00000	22,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC		(6) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		2,042.200 TN	254.00000	518,718.80	222.00000	453,368.40	231.00000	471,748.20
0055 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		91.400 TN	225.00000	20,565.00	457.25000	41,792.65	300.00000	27,420.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$782,665.95</b>		<b>\$806,277.05</b>		<b>\$795,235.90</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0065 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.147 GM	6,900.00000	7,914.30	4,180.00000	4,794.46	21,620.00000	24,798.14
0070 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA	536.00000	1,072.00	2,117.50000	4,235.00	550.00000	1,100.00
0075 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	53.50000	53.50	275.00000	275.00	55.00000	55.00
0080 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		1.000 EA	112.00000	112.00	110.00000	110.00	115.00000	115.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC		(6) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0085 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		8.000 EA	75.00000	600.00	242.00000	1,936.00	77.00000	616.00
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		514.000 EA	5.25000	2,698.50	6.60000	3,392.40	5.50000	2,827.00
0095 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		69.000 SF	7.50000	517.50	7.15000	493.35	7.70000	531.30
0100 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	11,800.00000	11,800.00	15,950.00000	15,950.00	12,100.00000	12,100.00
0105 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		249.000 LF	4.25000	1,058.25	5.45000	1,357.05	4.40000	1,095.60
0110 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.179 GM	2,575.00000	460.93	3,190.00000	571.01	2,640.00000	472.56
0115 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		44.000 EA	102.00000	4,488.00	85.80000	3,775.20	105.00000	4,620.00
0120 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.136 GM	2,575.00000	350.20	3,190.00000	433.84	2,640.00000	359.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) R & D PAVING LLC		(6) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0125 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.250 GM	6,868.00000	15,453.00	6,435.00000	14,478.75	7,040.00000	15,840.00
0130 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.039 GM	6,868.00000	267.85	8,519.00000	332.24	7,040.00000	274.56
0135 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.631 GM	2,575.00000	4,199.83	3,509.00000	5,723.18	2,640.00000	4,305.84
0140 0711 15171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.295 GM	2,575.00000	759.63	3,509.00000	1,035.16	2,640.00000	778.80
0145 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.261 GM	6,868.00000	15,528.55	6,435.00000	14,549.54	7,040.00000	15,917.44
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$67,334.04</b>		<b>\$73,442.18</b>		<b>\$85,806.28</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$849,999.99</b>		<b>\$879,719.23</b>		<b>881,042.18</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(68.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,176.000 ED	0.50000	1,088.00				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,534.000 ED	0.15000	1,730.10				
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		136.000 ED	7.00000	952.00				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		164.000 ED	14.00000	2,296.00				
0035 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00				
0040 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		38,172.000 SY	5.75000	219,489.00				
0045 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,108.000 SY	9.00000	9,972.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		2,042.200 TN	325.00000	663,715.00				
0055 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		91.400 TN	200.00000	18,280.00				
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,103,772.10</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0065 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		1.147 GM	12,000.00000	13,764.00				
0070 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA	2,600.00000	5,200.00				
0075 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00				
0080 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0085 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		8.000 EA	300.00000	2,400.00				
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		514.000 EA	6.00000	3,084.00				
0095 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		69.000 SF	10.00000	690.00				
0100 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00				
0105 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		249.000 LF	7.00000	1,743.00				
0110 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.179 GM	4,500.00000	805.50				
0115 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		44.000 EA	110.00000	4,840.00				
0120 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.136 GM	4,500.00000	612.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4X97

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0125 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.250 GM	6,500.00000	14,625.00				
0130 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.039 GM	7,500.00000	292.50				
0135 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.631 GM	4,500.00000	7,339.50				
0140 0711 15171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.295 GM	4,500.00000	1,327.50				
0145 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.261 GM	6,500.00000	14,696.50				
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$87,819.50</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,191,591.60</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04260206 February 06, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4X97

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*